
Battersea Park, London South of England Masters Championships 2018  24 June 2018

event bib first_name last_name age_gp team_id perf w/s cat rank Medal VAC rank VAC Medal

100 179 Rhiannon Needham F35 VAC 14.87 -0.4 1 G 1 G

100 187 Christine Sciberras F40 SCVAC 14.06 -0.4 1 G

100 193 Stefanie Dornbusch F45 SCVAC 14.40 -0.4 1 G

100 201 Paula Watson F45 SCVAC 14.42 +0.5 2 S

100 199 Ingrid Sells F45 SCVAC 18.77 3 B

100 213 Gaye Clarke F55 EMAC 15.94 +1.0 1 G

100 219 Lesley Parsons F55 VAC 16.12 -1.4 2 S 1 G

100 222 Lyn Sole F55 SCVAC 16.71 3 B

100 212 Camilla Allwood F55 SERP 17.75 4

100 8 Ruaidhri Kedney M35 Guest 11.98 -0.3

100 9 Rory Macfarlane M35 VAC 12.85 -1.4 1 G 1 G

100 15 Stuart Channon M40 VAC 11.77 -0.3 1 G 1 G

100 11 Michael Barough M40 OXAC 11.95 -0.3 2 S

100 30 Mark Vallier M40 SWVAC 12.34 -0.3 3 B

100 14 Antony Brown M40 JSPAR 12.85 4

100 26 Adam Richards-Gray M40 OXAC 12.99 -1.4 5

100 25 Dean Park M40 SCVAC 13.00 6

100 29 Franck Triolaire M40 VAC 13.46 -1.4 7 2 S

100 45 Gary Smith M45 EMAC 12.47 -0.7 1 G

100 44 David Shortridge M45 SCVAC 12.74 -0.7 2 S

100 42 Samuel Nash M45 SCVAC 12.91 -1.2 3 B

100 46 Daniel Tomlinson M45 VAC 12.94 -0.7 4 1 G

100 39 Nick Lauder M45 VAC 12.96 -1.4 5 2 S

100 37 William Harris M45 VAC 13.01 -0.7 6 3 B

100 77 Boguslaw Zelechowski M50 SCVAC 12.41 -0.7 1 G

100 73 Mark White M50 VAC 12.56 -0.7 2 S 1 G

100 72 Richard Weekes M50 VAC 13.45 -0.7 3 B 2 S

100 63 Barrie Marsden M50 SCVAC 13.69 -1.2 4

100 51 Jason Drake M50 VAC 14.31 -0.4 5 3 B

100 105 Neil Tunstall M55 SWVAC 12.60 -1.4 1 G

100 109 Mark Woods M55 SCVAC 12.89 -1.4 2 S

100 92 Peter Ilo M55 SCVAC 13.23 -1.4 3 B

100 89 Adam Garel M55 SCVAC 13.72 -1.2 4

100 86 Adrian Day M55 VAC 14.62 -1.4 5 1 G

100 97 Chris Michael M55 VAC 15.17 -1.4 6 2 S

100 96 Michael May M55 VAC 15.62 +1.0 7 3 B

100 114 John Browne M60 VAC 13.39 +0.5 1 G 1 G

100 112 Philip Bell M60 VAC 15.14 -1.4 2 S 2 S

100 135 Douglas Lucas M65 VAC 13.85 -0.4 1 G 1 G

100 133 David Hinds M65 VAC 14.04 -1.2 2 S 2 S

100 145 Paul Wignall M65 VAC 14.47 -0.4 3 B 3 B

100 139 Alan Perry M65 VAC 14.92 -0.4 4 4

100 134 Geoffrey Kitchener M65 VAC 15.82 +1.0 5 5

100 140 Patrick Reynolds M65 VAC 17.69 -1.4 6 6

100 156 Victor Novell M70 SCVAC 14.46 -1.2 1 G

100 148 Alan Forse M70 SCVAC 15.06 -1.4 2 S

100 153 Gerry Lustig M70 VAC 15.77 +0.5 3 B 1 G

100 159 David Whittaker M70 VAC 17.29 4 2 S

100 157 Bill O'Connor M70 VAC 21.05 +0.5 5 3 B

100 167 Allan Long M75 VAC 14.91 -1.4 1 G 1 G

100 164 Owen Cleave M75 SWVAC 17.45 +1.0 2 S

100 161 Roger Bruck M75 SCVAC 17.68 3 B

100 163 Terry Casey M75 VAC 22.23 +0.5 4 2 S

100 172 Richard Pitcairn-Knowles M85 VAC 23.19 +0.5 1 G 1 G

200 176 Claire Lidster F35 SWVAC 28.96 -0.3 1 G

200 175 Jodie Albrow F35 SCVAC 29.19 -0.5 2 S

200 179 Rhiannon Needham F35 VAC 30.16 -1.1 3 B 1 G

200 193 Stefanie Dornbusch F45 SCVAC 30.71 -1.1 1 G

200 192 Sharon Dooley F45 SCVAC 30.71 -0.5 2 S

200 219 Lesley Parsons F55 VAC 33.30 -0.3 1 G 1 G

200 224 Edith Caux F60 EMAC 31.27 -0.4 1 G

200 9 Rory Macfarlane M35 VAC 26.52 -0.8 1 G 1 G

200 11 Michael Barough M40 OXAC 24.24 -0.5 1 G

200 15 Stuart Channon M40 VAC 24.26 -0.5 2 S 1 G

200 30 Mark Vallier M40 SWVAC 25.44 -0.5 3 B

200 14 Antony Brown M40 JSPAR 26.08 -0.8 4

200 46 Daniel Tomlinson M45 VAC 26.49 +0.1 1 G 1 G

200 39 Nick Lauder M45 VAC 27.32 -0.8 2 S 2 S

200 73 Mark White M50 VAC 25.49 +0.1 1 G 1 G

200 49 Andy Coleman M50 EMAC 27.56 -0.8 2 S

200 72 Richard Weekes M50 VAC 35.87 -0.8 3 B 2 S

200 81 Kermitt Bentham M55 SCVAC 25.46 +0.1 1 G

200 105 Neil Tunstall M55 SWVAC 25.65 +0.1 2 S

200 109 Mark Woods M55 SCVAC 26.80 +0.1 3 B

200 89 Adam Garel M55 SCVAC 28.79 -0.5 4

200 92 Peter Ilo M55 SCVAC 29.17 +0.1 5

200 86 Adrian Day M55 VAC 29.21 -1.1 6 1 G

- 1 -



Battersea Park, London South of England Masters Championships 2018  24 June 2018

event bib first_name last_name age_gp team_id perf w/s cat rank Medal VAC rank VAC Medal

200 83 Michael Brown M55 ENFH 30.30 -0.7 7

200 97 Chris Michael M55 VAC 33.11 -0.4 8 2 S

200 96 Michael May M55 VAC 34.06 -0.3 9 3 B

200 114 John Browne M60 VAC 29.00 -0.7 1 G 1 G

200 112 Philip Bell M60 VAC 30.89 -0.4 2 S 2 S

200 119 Mike Edwards M60 VAC 33.46 -0.4 3 B 3 B

200 135 Douglas Lucas M65 VAC 28.57 -0.5 1 G 1 G

200 133 David Hinds M65 VAC 29.28 -0.5 2 S 2 S

200 145 Paul Wignall M65 VAC 29.63 -1.1 3 B 3 B

200 139 Alan Perry M65 VAC 32.31 -0.3 4 4

200 140 Patrick Reynolds M65 VAC 37.11 -0.3 5 5

200 156 Victor Novell M70 SCVAC 30.30 -1.1 1 G

200 153 Gerry Lustig M70 VAC 33.20 -0.7 2 S 1 G

200 159 David Whittaker M70 VAC 37.24 -0.3 3 B 2 S

200 157 Bill O'Connor M70 VAC 44.20 -0.7 4 3 B

200 161 Roger Bruck M75 SCVAC 38.54 -0.3 1 G

400 188 Elinor Skinner F60 SCVAC 1:10.31 1 G

400 219 Lesley Parsons F60 VAC 1:15.30 2 S 1 G

400 206 Jacqui Reid F60 VAC 1:18.82 3 B 2 S

400 208 Patricia Thomas F60 VAC 1:21.19 4 3 B

400 179 Rhiannon Needham F65 VAC 1:07.27 1 G 1 G

400 232 Anne Dockery F65 EMAC 1:33.00 2 S

400 14 Antony Brown M40 JSPAR 56.66 1 G

400 32 Richard Bruce M45 EMAC 54.81 1 G

400 33 Dave Cobb M45 VAC 58.39 2 S 1 G

400 67 Steve Roberts M50 VAC 1:02.53 1 G 1 G

400 56 Adrian Haines M50 SCVAC 56.25 2 S

400 73 Mark White M50 VAC 56.85 3 B 2 S

400 49 Andy Coleman M50 EMAC 59.84 4

400 81 Kermitt Bentham M55 SCVAC 55.95 1 G

400 116 Jon Dean M60 VAC 1:07.76 1 G 1 G

400 135 Douglas Lucas M65 VAC 1:04.29 1 G 1 G

400 133 David Hinds M65 VAC 1:09.61 2 S 2 S

400 134 Geoffrey Kitchener M65 VAC N/K 3 B 3 B

400 7 Paul Howard M65 SCVAC 54.41 4

400 26 Adam Richards-Gray M70 OXAC 1:00.68 1 G

400 158 Derek Wardle M70 VAC N/K 2 S 1 G

400 157 Bill O'Connor M70 VAC 1:36.55 3 B 2 S

400 9 Rory Macfarlane M70 VAC 59.22 4 3 B

400 25 Dean Park M75 SCVAC 1:01.63 1 G

400 163 Terry Casey M75 VAC 1:42.73 2 S 1 G

400 30 Mark Vallier M80 SWVAC 55.42 1 G

400 174 George Hopcroft M90 VAC 2:24.10 1 G 1 G

800 210 Lisa Webb F50 VAC 2:37.30 1 G 1 G

800 206 Jacqui Reid F50 VAC 2:58.60 2 S 2 S

800 208 Patricia Thomas F50 VAC 3:11.60 3 B 3 B

800 232 Anne Dockery F70 EMAC 3:35.40 1 G

800 7 Paul Howard M35 SCVAC 2:04.60 1 G

800 1 Joe Ashley M35 SCVAC 2:06.10 2 S

800 24 Robert Norville M40 SCVAC 2:16.10 1 G

800 17 Gavin Englefield M40 VAC 2:17.40 2 S 1 G

800 38 Andrew Keane M45 SCVAC 2:07.00 1 G

800 35 Robert Datnow M45 VAC 2:08.40 2 S 1 G

800 33 Dave Cobb M45 VAC 2:18.90 3 B 2 S

800 64 David Matthew M50 SCVAC 2:10.90 1 G

800 50 Peter Costley M50 SWVAC 2:28.00 2 S

800 69 Andrew Simms M50 VAC 2:28.00 3 B 1 G

800 55 Tim Grose M50 VAC 2:28.70 4 2 S

800 57 Nigel Herron M50 VAC 2:33.80 5 3 B

800 80 Colin Bates M55 SCVAC 2:23.40 1 G

800 110 Philip York M55 SWVAC 2:26.80 2 S

800 88 Matthew Dixon M55 VAC 2:44.30 3 B 1 G

800 104 Ian Strong M55 VAC 3:24.80 4 2 S

800 128 Kevin Archer M65 SWVAC 2:25.80 1 G

800 136 Michael Mann M65 VAC 2:53.50 2 S 1 G

800 143 Trevor Solomon M65 VAC 3:00.20 3 B 2 S

800 152 Victor Luck M70 EMAC 2:45.20 1 G

800 157 Bill O'Connor M70 VAC 3:51.30 2 S 1 G

1500 184 Mitch Lloyd F40 SCVAC 5:01.87 1 G

1500 191 Rachel Badham F45 VAC 5:22.83 1 G 1 G

1500 206 Jacqui Reid F50 VAC 6:06.58 1 G 1 G

1500 207 Marise Taylor F50 Guest 6:41.90

1500 226 Avril Riddell F60 VAC 6:21.64 1 G 1 G

1500 230 Ros Tabor F65 VAC 6:07.24 1 G 1 G

1500 232 Anne Dockery F70 EMAC 6:45.86 1 G

1500 1 Joe Ashley M35 SCVAC 4:13.15 1 G

1500 7 Paul Howard M35 SCVAC 4:16.84 2 S
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event bib first_name last_name age_gp team_id perf w/s cat rank Medal VAC rank VAC Medal

1500 6 Matt Hibberd M35 SCVAC 4:32.16 3 B

1500 24 Robert Norville M40 SCVAC 4:38.07 1 G

1500 22 Jamie Mcloughlin M40 VAC 4:38.47 2 S 1 G

1500 12 Jim Bennett M40 SCVAC 4:44.00 3 B

1500 28 Patrick Thielemans M40 SCVAC 5:04.26 4

1500 38 Andrew Keane M45 SCVAC 4:31.34 1 G

1500 47 Steve Atkinson M50 VAC 4:33.58 1 G 1 G

1500 48 Peter Clarke M50 SCVAC 4:45.85 2 S

1500 50 Peter Costley M50 SWVAC 4:55.52 3 B

1500 57 Nigel Herron M50 VAC 5:03.78 4 2 S

1500 85 Mark Cursons M55 VAC 4:48.96 1 G 1 G

1500 100 Len Reilly M55 VAC 5:07.97 2 S 2 S

1500 84 Philip Cross M55 VAC 5:40.88 3 B 3 B

1500 122 Mark Hargreaves M60 SCVAC 5:01.49 1 G

1500 115 Richard Clark M60 VAC 5:05.06 2 S 1 G

1500 117 Alan Dolton M60 VAC 6:05.39 3 B 2 S

1500 128 Kevin Archer M65 SWVAC 5:01.96 1 G

1500 138 Terry O'Neill M65 VAC 5:27.93 2 S 1 G

1500 136 Michael Mann M65 VAC 5:45.40 3 B 2 S

1500 149 Peter Giles M70 VAC 5:34.34 1 G 1 G

1500 157 Bill O'Connor M70 VAC 7:34.66 2 S 2 S

1500 170 Joe Aspinall M80 VAC 7:53.33 1 G 1 G

100H 175 Jodie Albrow F35 SCVAC 16.40 1 G

100H 188 Elinor Skinner F40 SCVAC 16.21 1 G

100H 204 Wendy Lewis F50 VAC 14.61 +0.4 1 G 1 G

100H 216 Susan Frisby F55 Guest 13.51 +0.4

100H 220 Jill Roginski F55 Guest 15.85 +0.4

100H 10 Clint Nicholls M35 EMAC 16.68 +1.3 1 G

100H 5 Dan Gartlan M35 EMAC 19.16 +1.3 2 S

100H 45 Gary Smith M45 EMAC 16.16 +1.3 1 G

100H 63 Barrie Marsden M50 SCVAC 15.14 1 G

100H 52 Clarence Firstborn M50 SCVAC 15.17 2 S

100H 105 Neil Tunstall M55 SWVAC 15.04 1 G

100H 125 Duncan Talbot M60 SCVAC 21.59 +1.3 1 G

2000SC 122 Mark Hargreaves M60 SCVAC 8:07.27 1 G

3000SC 43 Grant Ramsay M45 FVSPA 10:58.91 1 G

3000SC 60 Don Lawless M50 VAC 13:26.81 1 G 1 G

400H 188 Elinor Skinner F40 SCVAC 1:18.50 1 G

400H 220 Jill Roginski F55 Guest 58.61

400H 5 Dan Gartlan M35 EMAC 1:06.70 1 G

400H 63 Barrie Marsden M50 SCVAC 1:14.70 1 G

400H 88 Matthew Dixon M55 VAC 1:15.10 1 G 1 G

400H 125 Duncan Talbot M60 SCVAC 59.83 1 G

DT 178 Anne Moindrot F35 EMAC 26.98 1 G

DT 181 Tracey Gould F40 VAC 24.27 1 G 1 G

DT 195 Vanessa Hannam F45 SCVAC 34.50 1 G

DT 196 Emma Hickmott F45 VAC 17.50 2 S 1 G

DT 214 Wendy Dunsford F55 EMAC 20.34 1 G

DT 225 Barbara Macanas F60 SCVAC 15.64 1 G

DT 231 Vilma Thompson F65 SCVAC 20.24 1 G

DT 233 Liz Sissons F70 VAC 17.69 1 G 1 G

DT 4 Neil Fitzpatrick M35 SCVAC 29.87 1 G

DT 5 Dan Gartlan M35 EMAC 27.05 2 S

DT 21 Ray Mckenna M40 SCVAC 32.33 1 G

DT 54 Geoff Grinsted M50 EMAC 28.51 1 G

DT 76 Simon Wills M50 Guest 25.11

DT 93 Allan Leiper M55 SCVAC 34.78 1 G

DT 108 Peter Wishart M55 VAC 32.62 2 S 1 G

DT 79 Nick Barton M55 SCVAC 31.91 3 B

DT 78 Kevin Baker M55 SCVAC 30.95 4

DT 98 Sean O'Keeffe M55 VAC 27.27 5 2 S

DT 107 Neil Watson M55 SCVAC 25.82 6

DT 101 Robert Shephard M55 VAC 24.44 7 3 B

DT 118 Jacek Drzewiecki M60 SCVAC 39.92 1 G

DT 127 Trevor Wade M60 SCVAC 29.73 2 S

DT 111 Mike Bale M60 SCVAC 29.24 3 B

DT 124 Keith Seldon M60 VAC 26.99 4 1 G

DT 144 Geoff Tyler M65 EMAC 36.84 1 G

DT 142 Bunt Scott M65 EMAC 36.46 2 S

DT 141 Tony Richards M65 VAC 36.30 3 B 1 G

DT 147 Peter Daw M70 SWVAC 23.62 1 G

DT 157 Bill O'Connor M70 VAC 17.22 2 S 1 G

DT 168 John Webster M75 VAC 21.29 1 G 1 G

DT 171 Warwick Dixon M80 SCVAC 28.20 1 G

HJ 175 Jodie Albrow F35 SCVAC NH 1 G

HJ 176 Claire Lidster F35 SWVAC 1.38 2 S

HJ 190 Ayamba Akim F45 VAC NH 1 G 1 G
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event bib first_name last_name age_gp team_id perf w/s cat rank Medal VAC rank VAC Medal

HJ 204 Wendy Lewis F50 VAC NH 1 G 1 G

HJ 211 Louise Wood F50 SCVAC 1.41 2 S

HJ 215 Teresa Eades F55 SCVAC NH 1 G

HJ 213 Gaye Clarke F55 EMAC 1.20 2 S

HJ 229 Emily McMahon F65 VAC NH 1 G 1 G

HJ 10 Clint Nicholls M35 EMAC 1.75 1 G

HJ 93 Allan Leiper M55 SCVAC NH 1 G

HJ 98 Sean O'Keeffe M55 VAC NH 2 S 1 G

HJ 113 David Blunt M60 VAC 1.38 1 G 1 G

HJ 125 Duncan Talbot M60 SCVAC 1.38 2 S

HJ 127 Trevor Wade M60 SCVAC 1.26 3 B

HJ 161 Roger Bruck M75 SCVAC 1.23 1 G

HT 181 Tracey Gould F40 VAC 32.39 1 G 1 G

HT 196 Emma Hickmott F45 VAC 20.52 1 G 1 G

HT 205 Deborah Montgomery F50 SCVAC 33.83 1 G

HT 203 Tracey Brockbank F50 SCVAC 25.41 2 S

HT 223 Kim Weir F55 VAC 31.30 1 G 1 G

HT 213 Gaye Clarke F55 EMAC 31.01 2 S

HT 214 Wendy Dunsford F55 EMAC 29.65 3 B

HT 225 Barbara Macanas F60 SCVAC 22.74 1 G

HT 231 Vilma Thompson F65 SCVAC 28.45 1 G

HT 233 Liz Sissons F70 VAC 20.41 1 G 1 G

HT 4 Neil Fitzpatrick M35 SCVAC 31.76 1 G

HT 21 Ray Mckenna M40 SCVAC 22.31 1 G

HT 90 Andrew Hall M55 SCVAC 41.28 1 G

HT 79 Nick Barton M55 SCVAC 31.57 2 S

HT 107 Neil Watson M55 SCVAC 23.68 3 B

HT 126 David Valentine M60 EMAC 48.66 1 G

HT 118 Jacek Drzewiecki M60 SCVAC 32.62 2 S

HT 124 Keith Seldon M60 VAC 31.39 3 B 1 G

HT 111 Mike Bale M60 SCVAC 31.24 4

HT 142 Bunt Scott M65 EMAC 34.97 1 G

HT 129 Robert Bridges M65 SCVAC 19.87 2 S

HT 140 Patrick Reynolds M65 VAC 18.14 3 B 1 G

HT 155 Christopher Melluish M70 SCVAC 26.43 1 G

HT 162 Laurence Bryce M75 VAC 34.18 1 G 1 G

HT 168 John Webster M75 VAC 30.98 2 S 2 S

HT 171 Warwick Dixon M80 SCVAC 30.43 1 G

JT 175 Jodie Albrow F35 SCVAC 31.99 1 G

JT 181 Tracey Gould F40 VAC 21.44 1 G 1 G

JT 200 Sasha Spottiswoode F45 SWVAC 28.62 1 G

JT 195 Vanessa Hannam F45 SCVAC 27.78 2 S

JT 196 Emma Hickmott F45 VAC 17.49 3 B 1 G

JT 205 Deborah Montgomery F50 SCVAC 26.00 1 G

JT 203 Tracey Brockbank F50 SCVAC 19.17 2 S

JT 228 Sharon Stluce F60 SCVAC 28.30 1 G

JT 225 Barbara Macanas F60 SCVAC 13.09 2 S

JT 231 Vilma Thompson F65 SCVAC 19.51 1 G

JT 233 Liz Sissons F70 VAC 18.00 1 G 1 G

JT 5 Dan Gartlan M35 EMAC 35.48 1 G

JT 4 Neil Fitzpatrick M35 SCVAC 33.69 2 S

JT 19 Tom Ikeda M40 SCVAC 42.93 1 G

JT 29 Franck Triolaire M40 VAC 35.92 2 S 1 G

JT 21 Ray Mckenna M40 SCVAC 29.90 3 B

JT 78 Kevin Baker M55 SCVAC 36.48 1 G

JT 79 Nick Barton M55 SCVAC 31.65 2 S

JT 107 Neil Watson M55 SCVAC 27.84 3 B

JT 101 Robert Shephard M55 VAC 25.50 4 1 G

JT 120 John Fenton M60 SCVAC 44.60 1 G

JT 124 Keith Seldon M60 VAC 34.59 2 S 1 G

JT 131 Joe Eastwood M65 SCVAC 33.85 1 G

JT 141 Tony Richards M65 VAC 30.18 2 S 1 G

JT 142 Bunt Scott M65 EMAC 28.21 3 B

JT 140 Patrick Reynolds M65 VAC 12.62 4 2 S

JT 147 Peter Daw M70 SWVAC 28.94 1 G

JT 157 Bill O'Connor M70 VAC 13.59 2 S 1 G

JT 168 John Webster M75 VAC 22.41 1 G 1 G

JT 169 Victor Adcock M80 SCVAC 29.11 1 G

JT 171 Warwick Dixon M80 SCVAC 17.85 2 S

LJ 175 Jodie Albrow F35 SCVAC 4.60 1 G

LJ 176 Claire Lidster F35 SWVAC 4.43 2 S

LJ 187 Christine Sciberras F40 SCVAC 4.44 1 G

LJ 193 Stefanie Dornbusch F45 SCVAC 4.09 1 G

LJ 209 Jan Timberlake F50 Guest 4.31

LJ 211 Louise Wood F50 SCVAC 4.30 1 G

LJ 213 Gaye Clarke F55 EMAC 3.87 1 G

LJ 222 Lyn Sole F55 SCVAC 3.50 2 S
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event bib first_name last_name age_gp team_id perf w/s cat rank Medal VAC rank VAC Medal

LJ 229 Emily McMahon F65 VAC 3.55 1 G 1 G

LJ 10 Clint Nicholls M35 EMAC 5.82 1 G

LJ 15 Stuart Channon M40 VAC 5.18 1 G 1 G

LJ 29 Franck Triolaire M40 VAC 5.08 2 S 2 S

LJ 40 Neil Lincoln M45 SCVAC 5.85 1 G

LJ 42 Samuel Nash M45 SCVAC 5.59 2 S

LJ 31 Craig Beecham M45 SCVAC 5.39 3 B

LJ 77 Boguslaw Zelechowski M50 SCVAC 5.32 1 G

LJ 72 Richard Weekes M50 VAC 4.68 2 S 1 G

LJ 83 Michael Brown M55 ENFH 4.82 1 G

LJ 98 Sean O'Keeffe M55 VAC 3.82 2 S 1 G

LJ 127 Trevor Wade M60 SCVAC 4.49 1 G

LJ 113 David Blunt M60 VAC 4.16 2 S 1 G

LJ 140 Patrick Reynolds M65 VAC 2.69 1 G 1 G

LJ 154 Neal Mason M70 SWVAC 4.22 1 G

LJ 147 Peter Daw M70 SWVAC 3.45 2 S

LJ 161 Roger Bruck M75 SCVAC NM 1 G

LJ 167 Allan Long M75 VAC 3.87 2 S 1 G

SP 181 Tracey Gould F40 VAC 7.33 1 G 1 G

SP 195 Vanessa Hannam F45 SCVAC 10.09 1 G

SP 198 Lesley Richardson F45 SCVAC 6.71 2 S

SP 196 Emma Hickmott F45 VAC 6.25 3 B 1 G

SP 205 Deborah Montgomery F50 SCVAC 9.67 1 G

SP 214 Wendy Dunsford F55 EMAC 7.65 1 G

SP 225 Barbara Macanas F60 SCVAC 6.37 1 G

SP 231 Vilma Thompson F65 SCVAC 9.66 1 G

SP 233 Liz Sissons F70 VAC 8.03 1 G 1 G

SP 4 Neil Fitzpatrick M35 SCVAC 9.71 1 G

SP 21 Ray Mckenna M40 SCVAC 11.26 1 G

SP 29 Franck Triolaire M40 VAC 9.88 2 S 1 G

SP 36 Gintas Degutis M45 EMAC 14.74 1 G

SP 54 Geoff Grinsted M50 EMAC 10.61 1 G

SP 76 Simon Wills M50 Guest 7.60

SP 93 Allan Leiper M55 SCVAC 12.23 1 G

SP 87 Renzo Di Libero M55 VAC 10.69 2 S 1 G

SP 90 Andrew Hall M55 SCVAC 10.38 3 B

SP 79 Nick Barton M55 SCVAC 10.15 4

SP 108 Peter Wishart M55 VAC 9.68 5 2 S

SP 101 Robert Shephard M55 VAC 9.03 6 3 B

SP 98 Sean O'Keeffe M55 VAC 8.68 7 4

SP 124 Keith Seldon M60 VAC 10.25 1 G 1 G

SP 127 Trevor Wade M60 SCVAC 8.52 2 S

SP 118 Jacek Drzewiecki M60 SCVAC 8.11 3 B

SP 144 Geoff Tyler M65 EMAC 12.13 1 G

SP 141 Tony Richards M65 VAC 11.40 2 S 1 G

SP 142 Bunt Scott M65 EMAC 9.16 3 B

SP 157 Bill O'Connor M70 VAC 7.11 1 G 1 G

SP 168 John Webster M75 VAC 6.37 1 G 1 G

SP 171 Warwick Dixon M80 SCVAC 8.50 1 G

TJ 179 Rhiannon Needham F35 VAC 7.07 1 G 1 G

TJ 187 Christine Sciberras F40 SCVAC 8.95 1 G

TJ 211 Louise Wood F50 SCVAC 9.12 1 G

TJ 209 Jan Timberlake F50 Guest 8.00

TJ 221 Mandy Rowley-Jones F55 SCVAC 8.16 1 G

TJ 212 Camilla Allwood F55 SERP 6.42 2 S

TJ 5 Dan Gartlan M35 EMAC 10.52 1 G

TJ 42 Samuel Nash M45 SCVAC 10.34 1 G

TJ 31 Craig Beecham M45 SCVAC 10.30 2 S

TJ 72 Richard Weekes M50 VAC 9.02 1 G 1 G

TJ 83 Michael Brown M55 ENFH 10.59 1 G

TJ 102 David Shields M55 VAC 8.85 2 S 1 G

TJ 113 David Blunt M60 VAC 8.98 1 G 1 G

TJ 140 Patrick Reynolds M65 VAC 6.20 1 G 1 G

TJ 167 Allan Long M75 VAC 8.38 1 G 1 G

WT 181 Tracey Gould F40 VAC 9.35 1 G 1 G

WT 196 Emma Hickmott F45 VAC 7.31 1 G 1 G

WT 214 Wendy Dunsford F55 EMAC 8.60 1 G

WT 225 Barbara Macanas F60 SCVAC 8.82 1 G

WT 231 Vilma Thompson F65 SCVAC 10.58 1 G

WT 233 Liz Sissons F70 VAC 7.81 1 G 1 G

WT 4 Neil Fitzpatrick M35 SCVAC 10.40 1 G

WT 21 Ray Mckenna M40 SCVAC 8.65 1 G

WT 90 Andrew Hall M55 SCVAC 14.15 1 G

WT 107 Neil Watson M55 SCVAC 9.49 2 S

WT 126 David Valentine M60 EMAC 15.37 1 G

WT 111 Mike Bale M60 SCVAC 12.65 2 S

WT 124 Keith Seldon M60 VAC 10.67 3 B 1 G
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WT 142 Bunt Scott M65 EMAC 11.82 1 G

WT 140 Patrick Reynolds M65 VAC 7.65 2 S 1 G

WT 168 John Webster M75 VAC 10.19 1 G 1 G

WT 171 Warwick Dixon M80 SCVAC 12.92 1 G
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Battersea Park, London South of England Masters Championships 2018  24 June 2018

Event Name 1500m Women and Men

Event Id 4

Event Code 1500

Num Rounds 3

Round 1

Heat 1

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category MF

Place Performance Bib First Name Last Name Category Gender Age Group Team

1 4:13.15 1 Joe Ashley M35 M V35 SCVAC

2 4:16.84 7 Paul Howard M35 M V35 SCVAC

3 4:32.16 6 Matt Hibberd M35 M V35 SCVAC

4 4:44.00 12 Jim Bennett M40 M V40 SCVAC

5 5:03.78 57 Nigel Herron M50 M V50 VAC

6 6:07.24 230 Ros Tabor W65 F V65 VAC

7 6:21.64 226 Avril Riddell W60 F V60 VAC

8 6:41.90 207 Marise Taylor W50 F V50 Guest

9 6:45.86 232 Anne Dockery W70 F V70 EMAC

Event Name 1500m Women and Men

Event Id 4

Event Code 1500

Num Rounds 3

Round 1

Heat 2

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category MF

Place Performance Bib First Name Last Name Category Gender Age Group Team

1 4:31.34 38 Andrew Keane M45 M V45 SCVAC

2 4:33.58 47 Steve Atkinson M50 M V50 VAC

3 4:38.07 24 Robert Norville M40 M V40 SCVAC

4 4:45.85 48 Peter Clarke M50 M V50 SCVAC

5 4:55.52 50 Peter Costley M50 M V50 SWVAC

6 5:01.87 184 Mitch Lloyd W40 F V40 SCVAC

7 5:04.26 28 Patrick Thielemans M40 M V40 SCVAC

8 5:22.83 191 Rachel Badham W45 F V45 VAC

9 6:06.58 206 Jacqui Reid W50 F V50 VAC

10 7:34.66 157 Bill O'Connor M70 M V70 VAC

11 7:53.33 170 Joe Aspinall M80 M V80 VAC

DNF 172 Richard Pitcairn-Knowles M85 M V85 VAC

Event Name 1500m Women and Men

Event Id 4

Event Code 1500

Num Rounds 3

Round 1

Heat 3

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category MF

Place Performance Bib First Name Last Name Category Gender Age Group Team

1 4:38.47 22 Jamie Mcloughlin M40 M V40 VAC

2 4:48.96 85 Mark Cursons M55 M V55 VAC

3 5:01.49 122 Mark Hargreaves M60 M V60 SCVAC

4 5:01.96 128 Kevin Archer M65 M V65 SWVAC

5 5:05.06 115 Richard Clark M60 M V60 VAC

6 5:07.97 100 Len Reilly M55 M V55 VAC

7 5:27.93 138 Terry O'Neill M65 M V65 VAC

8 5:34.34 149 Peter Giles M70 M V70 VAC

9 5:40.88 84 Philip Cross M55 M V55 VAC

10 5:45.40 136 Michael Mann M65 M V65 VAC

11 6:05.39 117 Alan Dolton M60 M V60 VAC
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Event Name Short Hurdles Women and Men

Event Id 5

Event Code 100H

Num Rounds 5

Round 1

Heat 1

Wind +0.4

Unit Name 80mH Women and Men

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category MF

Place Performance Bib First Name Last Name Category Gender Age Group Team

1 13.51 216 Susan Frisby W55 F V55 Guest

2 14.61 204 Wendy Lewis W50 F V50 VAC

3 15.85 220 Jill Roginski W55 F V55 Guest

Event Name Short Hurdles Women and Men

Event Id 5

Event Code 100H

Num Rounds 5

Round 1

Heat 2

Unit Name 80mH Women and Men

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category MF

Place Performance Bib First Name Last Name Category Gender Age Group Team

1 16.21 188 Elinor Skinner W40 F V40 SCVAC

DNF 165 Barry Ferguson M75 M V75 VAC

Event Name Short Hurdles Women and Men

Event Id 5

Event Code 100H

Num Rounds 5

Round 1

Heat 3

Unit Name 100mH Women and Men

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category MF

Place Performance Bib First Name Last Name Category Gender Age Group Team

1 15.04 105 Neil Tunstall M55 M V55 SWVAC

2 15.14 63 Barrie Marsden M50 M V50 SCVAC

3 15.17 52 Clarence Firstborn M50 M V50 SCVAC

4 16.40 175 Jodie Albrow W35 F V35 SCVAC

Event Name Short Hurdles Women and Men

Event Id 5

Event Code 100H

Num Rounds 5

Round 1

Heat 4

Wind +1.3

Unit Name 100mH Men

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category MF

Place Performance Bib First Name Last Name Category Gender Age Group Team

1 21.59 125 Duncan Talbot M60 M V60 SCVAC

Event Name Short Hurdles Women and Men

Event Id 5

Event Code 100H
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Num Rounds 5

Round 1

Heat 5

Wind +1.3

Unit Name 110mH Women and Men

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category MF

Place Performance Bib First Name Last Name Category Gender Age Group Team

1 16.16 45 Gary Smith M45 M V45 EMAC

2 16.68 10 Clint Nicholls M35 M V35 EMAC

3 19.16 5 Dan Gartlan M35 M V35 EMAC

Event Name 100m Women and Men

Event Id 9

Event Code 100

Num Rounds 10

Round 1

Heat 1

Wind +0.5

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category MF

Place Performance Bib First Name Last Name Category Gender Age Group Team

1 13.39 114 John Browne M60 M V60 VAC

2 14.42 201 Paula Watson W45 F V45 SCVAC

3 15.77 153 Gerry Lustig M70 M V70 VAC

4 21.05 157 Bill O'Connor M70 M V70 VAC

5 22.23 163 Terry Casey M75 M V75 VAC

6 23.19 172 Richard Pitcairn-Knowles M85 M V85 VAC

Event Name 100m Women and Men

Event Id 9

Event Code 100

Num Rounds 10

Round 1

Heat 2

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category MF

Place Performance Bib First Name Last Name Category Gender Age Group Team

1 16.71 222 Lyn Sole W55 F V55 SCVAC

2 17.29 159 David Whittaker M70 M V70 VAC

3 17.68 161 Roger Bruck M75 M V75 SCVAC

4 17.75 212 Camilla Allwood W55 F V55 SERP

5 18.77 199 Ingrid Sells W45 F V45 SCVAC

Event Name 100m Women and Men

Event Id 9

Event Code 100

Num Rounds 10

Round 1

Heat 3

Wind +1.0

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category MF

Place Performance Bib First Name Last Name Category Gender Age Group Team

1 15.62 96 Michael May M55 M V55 VAC

2 15.82 134 Geoffrey Kitchener M65 M V65 VAC

3 15.94 213 Gaye Clarke W55 F V55 EMAC

4 17.45 164 Owen Cleave M75 M V75 SWVAC
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Event Name 100m Women and Men

Event Id 9

Event Code 100

Num Rounds 10

Round 1

Heat 4

Wind -1.4

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category MF

Place Performance Bib First Name Last Name Category Gender Age Group Team

1 14.62 86 Adrian Day M55 M V55 VAC

2 14.91 167 Allan Long M75 M V75 VAC

3 15.06 148 Alan Forse M70 M V70 SCVAC

4 15.14 112 Philip Bell M60 M V60 VAC

5 15.17 97 Chris Michael M55 M V55 VAC

6 16.12 219 Lesley Parsons W55 F V55 VAC

7 17.69 140 Patrick Reynolds M65 M V65 VAC

Event Name 100m Women and Men

Event Id 9

Event Code 100

Num Rounds 10

Round 1

Heat 5

Wind -0.4

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category MF

Place Performance Bib First Name Last Name Category Gender Age Group Team

1 13.85 135 Douglas Lucas M65 M V65 VAC

2 14.06 187 Christine Sciberras W40 F V40 SCVAC

3 14.31 51 Jason Drake M50 M V50 VAC

4 14.40 193 Stefanie Dornbusch W45 F V45 SCVAC

5 14.47 145 Paul Wignall M65 M V65 VAC

6 14.87 179 Rhiannon Needham W35 F V35 VAC

7 14.92 139 Alan Perry M65 M V65 VAC

Event Name 100m Women and Men

Event Id 9

Event Code 100

Num Rounds 10

Round 1

Heat 6

Wind -1.2

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category MF

Place Performance Bib First Name Last Name Category Gender Age Group Team

1 12.91 42 Samuel Nash M45 M V45 SCVAC

2 13.69 63 Barrie Marsden M50 M V50 SCVAC

3 13.72 89 Adam Garel M55 M V55 SCVAC

4 14.04 133 David Hinds M65 M V65 VAC

5 14.46 156 Victor Novell M70 M V70 SCVAC

Event Name 100m Women and Men

Event Id 9

Event Code 100

Num Rounds 10

Round 1

Heat 7

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category MF

Place Performance Bib First Name Last Name Category Gender Age Group Team

1 12.85 14 Antony Brown M40 M V40 JSPAR

2 13.00 25 Dean Park M40 M V40 SCVAC
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Event Name 100m Women and Men

Event Id 9

Event Code 100

Num Rounds 10

Round 1

Heat 8

Wind -1.4

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category MF

Place Performance Bib First Name Last Name Category Gender Age Group Team

1 12.60 105 Neil Tunstall M55 M V55 SWVAC

2 12.85 9 Rory Macfarlane M35 M V35 VAC

3 12.89 109 Mark Woods M55 M V55 SCVAC

4 12.96 39 Nick Lauder M45 M V45 VAC

5 12.99 26 Adam Richards-Gray M40 M V40 OXAC

6 13.23 92 Peter Ilo M55 M V55 SCVAC

7 13.46 29 Franck Triolaire M40 M V40 VAC

Event Name 100m Women and Men

Event Id 9

Event Code 100

Num Rounds 10

Round 1

Heat 9

Wind -0.7

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category MF

Place Performance Bib First Name Last Name Category Gender Age Group Team

1 12.41 77 Boguslaw Zelechowski M50 M V50 SCVAC

2 12.47 45 Gary Smith M45 M V45 EMAC

3 12.56 73 Mark White M50 M V50 VAC

4 12.74 44 David Shortridge M45 M V45 SCVAC

5 12.94 46 Daniel Tomlinson M45 M V45 VAC

6 13.01 37 William Harris M45 M V45 VAC

7 13.45 72 Richard Weekes M50 M V50 VAC

Event Name 100m Women and Men

Event Id 9

Event Code 100

Num Rounds 10

Round 1

Heat 10

Wind -0.3

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category MF

Place Performance Bib First Name Last Name Category Gender Age Group Team

1 11.77 15 Stuart Channon M40 M V40 VAC

2 11.95 11 Michael Barough M40 M V40 OXAC

3 11.98 8 Ruaidhri Kedney M35 M V35 Guest

4 12.34 30 Mark Vallier M40 M V40 SWVAC

Event Name 400m Women and Men

Event Id 11

Event Code 400

Num Rounds 6

Round 1

Heat 1

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL
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Category MF

Place Performance Bib First Name Last Name Category Gender Age Group Team

3 1:10.31 188 Elinor Skinner W40 F V40 SCVAC

4 1:18.82 206 Jacqui Reid W50 F V50 VAC

5 1:21.19 208 Patricia Thomas W50 F V50 VAC

6 1:36.55 157 Bill O'Connor M70 M V70 VAC

1 1:42.73 163 Terry Casey M75 M V75 VAC

2 2:24.10 174 George Hopcroft M90 M V90 VAC

Event Name 400m Women and Men

Event Id 11

Event Code 400

Num Rounds 6

Round 1

Heat 2

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category MF

Place Performance Bib First Name Last Name Category Gender Age Group Team

1 1:15.30 219 Lesley Parsons W55 F V55 VAC

2 1:33.00 232 Anne Dockery W70 F V70 EMAC

Event Name 400m Women and Men

Event Id 11

Event Code 400

Num Rounds 6

Round 1

Heat 3

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category MF

Place Performance Bib First Name Last Name Category Gender Age Group Team

1 1:07.27 179 Rhiannon Needham W35 F V35 VAC

2 1:07.76 116 Jon Dean M60 M V60 VAC

3 N/K 158 Derek Wardle M70 M V70 VAC

4 N/K 134 Geoffrey Kitchener M65 M V65 VAC

Event Name 400m Women and Men

Event Id 11

Event Code 400

Num Rounds 6

Round 1

Heat 4

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category MF

Place Performance Bib First Name Last Name Category Gender Age Group Team

1 1:00.68 26 Adam Richards-Gray M40 M V40 OXAC

2 1:02.53 67 Steve Roberts M50 M V50 VAC

3 1:04.29 135 Douglas Lucas M65 M V65 VAC

4 1:09.61 133 David Hinds M65 M V65 VAC

Event Name 400m Women and Men

Event Id 11

Event Code 400

Num Rounds 6

Round 1

Heat 5

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category MF

Place Performance Bib First Name Last Name Category Gender Age Group Team

1 58.39 33 Dave Cobb M45 M V45 VAC

2 59.22 9 Rory Macfarlane M35 M V35 VAC

3 59.84 49 Andy Coleman M50 M V50 EMAC

4 1:01.63 25 Dean Park M40 M V40 SCVAC
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Event Name 400m Women and Men

Event Id 11

Event Code 400

Num Rounds 6

Round 1

Heat 6

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category MF

Place Performance Bib First Name Last Name Category Gender Age Group Team

1 54.41 7 Paul Howard M35 M V35 SCVAC

2 54.81 32 Richard Bruce M45 M V45 EMAC

3 55.42 30 Mark Vallier M40 M V40 SWVAC

4 55.95 81 Kermitt Bentham M55 M V55 SCVAC

5 56.25 56 Adrian Haines M50 M V50 SCVAC

6 56.66 14 Antony Brown M40 M V40 JSPAR

7 56.85 73 Mark White M50 M V50 VAC

Event Name 3000m SC Men M55>35

Event Id 16

Event Code 3000SC

Num Rounds 1

Round 1

Heat 1

Genders M

Age Groups V35V40V50V55

Category M35-55

Place Performance Bib First Name Last Name Category Gender Age Group Team

1 10:58.91 43 Grant Ramsay M45 M V45 FVSPA

2 13:26.81 60 Don Lawless M50 M V50 VAC

Event Name 2000m SC M60+ and Women

Event Id 17

Event Code 2000SC

Num Rounds 1

Round 1

Heat 1

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category M60-90-F

Place Performance Bib First Name Last Name Category Gender Age Group Team

1 8:07.27 122 Mark Hargreaves M60 M V60 SCVAC

Event Name 200m Women and Men

Event Id 19

Event Code 200

Num Rounds 9

Round 1

Heat 1

Wind -0.7

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category MF

Place Performance Bib First Name Last Name Category Gender Age Group Team

1 29.00 114 John Browne M60 M V60 VAC

2 30.30 83 Michael Brown M55 M V55 ENFH
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3 33.20 153 Gerry Lustig M70 M V70 VAC

4 44.20 157 Bill O'Connor M70 M V70 VAC

Event Name 200m Women and Men

Event Id 19

Event Code 200

Num Rounds 9

Round 1

Heat 2

Wind -0.3

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category MF

Place Performance Bib First Name Last Name Category Gender Age Group Team

1 28.96 176 Claire Lidster W35 F V35 SWVAC

2 37.24 159 David Whittaker M70 M V70 VAC

Event Name 200m Women and Men

Event Id 19

Event Code 200

Num Rounds 9

Round 1

Heat 3

Wind -0.3

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category MF

Place Performance Bib First Name Last Name Category Gender Age Group Team

1 32.31 139 Alan Perry M65 M V65 VAC

2 33.30 219 Lesley Parsons W55 F V55 VAC

3 34.06 96 Michael May M55 M V55 VAC

4 37.11 140 Patrick Reynolds M65 M V65 VAC

5 38.54 161 Roger Bruck M75 M V75 SCVAC

Event Name 200m Women and Men

Event Id 19

Event Code 200

Num Rounds 9

Round 1

Heat 4

Wind -0.4

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category MF

Place Performance Bib First Name Last Name Category Gender Age Group Team

1 30.89 112 Philip Bell M60 M V60 VAC

2 31.27 224 Edith Caux W60 F V60 EMAC

3 33.11 97 Chris Michael M55 M V55 VAC

4 33.46 119 Mike Edwards M60 M V60 VAC

Event Name 200m Women and Men

Event Id 19

Event Code 200

Num Rounds 9

Round 1

Heat 5

Wind -1.1

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category MF

Place Performance Bib First Name Last Name Category Gender Age Group Team

1 29.21 86 Adrian Day M55 M V55 VAC

2 29.63 145 Paul Wignall M65 M V65 VAC

3 30.16 179 Rhiannon Needham W35 F V35 VAC

4 30.30 156 Victor Novell M70 M V70 SCVAC

5 30.71 193 Stefanie Dornbusch W45 F V45 SCVAC
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Event Name 200m Women and Men

Event Id 19

Event Code 200

Num Rounds 9

Round 1

Heat 6

Wind -0.5

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category MF

Place Performance Bib First Name Last Name Category Gender Age Group Team

1 28.57 135 Douglas Lucas M65 M V65 VAC

2 28.79 89 Adam Garel M55 M V55 SCVAC

3 29.19 175 Jodie Albrow W35 F V35 SCVAC

4 29.28 133 David Hinds M65 M V65 VAC

5 30.71 192 Sharon Dooley W45 F V45 SCVAC

Event Name 200m Women and Men

Event Id 19

Event Code 200

Num Rounds 9

Round 1

Heat 7

Wind -0.8

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category MF

Place Performance Bib First Name Last Name Category Gender Age Group Team

1 26.08 14 Antony Brown M40 M V40 JSPAR

2 26.52 9 Rory Macfarlane M35 M V35 VAC

3 27.32 39 Nick Lauder M45 M V45 VAC

4 27.56 49 Andy Coleman M50 M V50 EMAC

5 35.87 72 Richard Weekes M50 M V50 VAC

Event Name 200m Women and Men

Event Id 19

Event Code 200

Num Rounds 9

Round 1

Heat 8

Wind +0.1

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category MF

Place Performance Bib First Name Last Name Category Gender Age Group Team

1 25.46 81 Kermitt Bentham M55 M V55 SCVAC

2 25.49 73 Mark White M50 M V50 VAC

3 25.65 105 Neil Tunstall M55 M V55 SWVAC

4 26.49 46 Daniel Tomlinson M45 M V45 VAC

5 26.80 109 Mark Woods M55 M V55 SCVAC

6 29.17 92 Peter Ilo M55 M V55 SCVAC

Event Name 200m Women and Men

Event Id 19

Event Code 200

Num Rounds 9

Round 1

Heat 9

Wind -0.5

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category MF

Place Performance Bib First Name Last Name Category Gender Age Group Team

1 24.24 11 Michael Barough M40 M V40 OXAC

2 24.26 15 Stuart Channon M40 M V40 VAC

3 25.44 30 Mark Vallier M40 M V40 SWVAC
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Event Name Long Hurdles Women and Men

Event Id 23

Event Code 400H

Num Rounds 2

Round 1

Heat 1

Unit Name 300mH Women and Men

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category MF

Place Performance Bib First Name Last Name Category Gender Age Group Team

1 58.61 220 Jill Roginski W55 F V55 Guest

2 59.83 125 Duncan Talbot M60 M V60 SCVAC

Event Name Long Hurdles Women and Men

Event Id 23

Event Code 400H

Num Rounds 2

Round 1

Heat 2

Unit Name 400mH Women and Men

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category MF

Place Performance Bib First Name Last Name Category Gender Age Group Team

1 1:06.70 5 Dan Gartlan M35 M V35 EMAC

2 1:14.70 63 Barrie Marsden M50 M V50 SCVAC

3 1:15.10 88 Matthew Dixon M55 M V55 VAC

4 1:18.50 188 Elinor Skinner W40 F V40 SCVAC

Event Name 800m Women and Men

Event Id 26

Event Code 800

Num Rounds 2

Round 1

Heat 1

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category MF

Place Performance Bib First Name Last Name Category Gender Age Group Team

1 2:04.60 7 Paul Howard M35 M V35 SCVAC

2 2:06.10 1 Joe Ashley M35 M V35 SCVAC

3 2:17.40 17 Gavin Englefield M40 M V40 VAC

4 2:28.00 50 Peter Costley M50 M V50 SWVAC

5 2:28.70 55 Tim Grose M50 M V50 VAC

6 2:33.80 57 Nigel Herron M50 M V50 VAC

7 2:37.30 210 Lisa Webb W50 F V50 VAC

8 2:58.60 206 Jacqui Reid W50 F V50 VAC

9 3:11.60 208 Patricia Thomas W50 F V50 VAC

10 3:35.40 232 Anne Dockery W70 F V70 EMAC

11 3:51.30 157 Bill O'Connor M70 M V70 VAC

DNF 56 Adrian Haines M50 M V50 SCVAC

Event Name 800m Women and Men

Event Id 26

Event Code 800

Num Rounds 2

Round 1

- 10 -



Battersea Park, London South of England Masters Championships 2018  24 June 2018

Heat 2

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category MF

Place Performance Bib First Name Last Name Category Gender Age Group Team

1 2:07.00 38 Andrew Keane M45 M V45 SCVAC

2 2:08.40 35 Robert Datnow M45 M V45 VAC

3 2:10.90 64 David Matthew M50 M V50 SCVAC

4 2:16.10 24 Robert Norville M40 M V40 SCVAC

5 2:18.90 33 Dave Cobb M45 M V45 VAC

6 2:23.40 80 Colin Bates M55 M V55 SCVAC

7 2:25.80 128 Kevin Archer M65 M V65 SWVAC

8 2:26.80 110 Philip York M55 M V55 SWVAC

9 2:28.00 69 Andrew Simms M50 M V50 VAC

10 2:44.30 88 Matthew Dixon M55 M V55 VAC

11 2:45.20 152 Victor Luck M70 M V70 EMAC

12 2:53.50 136 Michael Mann M65 M V65 VAC

13 3:00.20 143 Trevor Solomon M65 M V65 VAC

14 3:24.80 104 Ian Strong M55 M V55 VAC
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Event Name Pole Vault Women and Men

Event Id 8

Event Code PV

Num Rounds 1

Round 1

Heat 1

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category MF

Place Bib Order Performance First Name Last Name Gender Category Age Group Team heights--> 1.50 1.80 2.00 2.10 2.30 2.60 2.80 2.90 3.00 3.10 3.20

1 113 3.00 David Blunt M M60 V60 VAC xo o xo xxx

2 71 3.00 Derek Warn M M50 V50 VAC xo o xxo xxx

3 154 2.80 Neal Mason M M70 V70 SWVAC o xxx

4 182 2.10 Bea Lafreniere F W40 V40 SCVAC o o o o xxx

5 5 2.00 Dan Gartlan M M35 V35 EMAC o xo o xxx

6 183 NH Natasha Lagden F W40 V40 EMAC

6 215 NH Teresa Eades F W55 V55 SCVAC

6 23 NH Chris Mills M M40 V40 SCVAC

6 93 NH Allan Leiper M M55 V55 SCVAC xxx

6 95 NH Wayne Martin M M55 V55 SCVAC

Event Name High Jump Women and Men

Event Id 22

Event Code HJ

Num Rounds 1

Round 1

Heat 1

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category MF

Place Bib Order Performance First Name Last Name Gender Category Age Group Team heights--> 1.05 1.11 1.14 1.17 1.20 1.23 1.26 1.29 1.32 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.45 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80

1 10 1.75 Clint Nicholls M M35 V35 EMAC o o o xxx

2 211 1.41 Louise Wood F W50 V50 SCVAC o xxo xxo xxx

3 113 1.38 David Blunt M M60 V60 VAC o o o xxx

4 125 1.38 Duncan Talbot M M60 V60 SCVAC o xo o xxx

5 176 1.38 Claire Lidster F W35 V35 SWVAC o o xo xxx

6 127 1.26 Trevor Wade M M60 V60 SCVAC xxo o o xxx

7 161 1.23 Roger Bruck M M75 V75 SCVAC o xo o o xxo xxo xxx

8 213 1.20 Gaye Clarke F W55 V55 EMAC xo o xxo xxx

9 175 NH Jodie Albrow F W35 V35 SCVAC

9 190 NH Ayamba Akim F W45 V45 VAC

9 204 NH Wendy Lewis F W50 V50 VAC

9 215 NH Teresa Eades F W55 V55 SCVAC

9 229 NH Emily McMahon F W65 V65 VAC

9 93 NH Allan Leiper M M55 V55 SCVAC

9 98 NH Sean O'Keeffe M M55 V55 VAC
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Event Name Long Jump Men M60+

Event Id 2

Event Code LJ

Num Rounds 1

Round 1

Heat 1

Genders M

Age Groups V60V65V70V75V80V85V90

Category M60-90

Place Bib Order Performance First Name Last Name Gender Category Age Group Team rounds--> R1 W1 R2 W2 R3 W3 R4 W4 R5 W5 R6 W6

1 127 2 4.49 Trevor Wade M M60 V60 SCVAC 4.23 4.49 4.40 4.34 x 4.34

2 154 5 4.22 Neal Mason M M70 V70 SWVAC 3.80 4.22 4.10 3.85 3.94 4.09

3 113 1 4.16 David Blunt M M60 V60 VAC 3.93 4.16 4.12 x 3.92 x

4 167 7 3.87 Allan Long M M75 V75 VAC 3.74 3.77 3.85 3.87 3.87 3.77

5 147 4 3.45 Peter Daw M M70 V70 SWVAC 3.29 3.41 3.45 x x

6 140 3 2.69 Patrick Reynolds M M65 V65 VAC 2.63 2.56 2.69

161 6 NM Roger Bruck M M75 V75 SCVAC x x x

Event Name Long Jump Women

Event Id 13

Event Code LJ

Num Rounds 1

Round 1

Heat 1

Genders F

Age Groups ALL

Category F

Place Bib Order Performance First Name Last Name Gender Category Age Group Team rounds--> R1 W1 R2 W2 R3 W3 R4 W4 R5 W5 R6 W6

1 175 1 4.60 Jodie Albrow F W35 V35 SCVAC 4.60 4.60 4.31 4.51 4.51 4.38

2 187 3 4.44 Christine Sciberras F W40 V40 SCVAC 4.44 4.27 x x 4.41 4.16

3 176 2 4.43 Claire Lidster F W35 V35 SWVAC 4.19 x 4.24 4.43 x 4.40

4 209 5 4.31 Jan Timberlake F W50 V50 Guest 3.85 4.23 4.31 4.26 3.94 4.18

5 211 6 4.30 Louise Wood F W50 V50 SCVAC 4.10 4.09 4.30 4.21 4.19 4.27

6 193 4 4.09 Stefanie Dornbusch F W45 V45 SCVAC x 4.03 3.86 3.46 4.00 4.09

7 213 7 3.87 Gaye Clarke F W55 V55 EMAC 3.46 3.59 x x 3.66 3.87

8 229 10 3.55 Emily McMahon F W65 V65 VAC 3.47 3.46 x x 3.33 3.55

9 222 9 3.50 Lyn Sole F W55 V55 SCVAC 3.24 3.20 3.34 3.50 3.36 3.43

215 8 Teresa Eades F W55 V55 SCVAC

Event Name Long Jump Men M55>35

Event Id 18

Event Code LJ

Num Rounds 1

Round 1

Heat 1

Genders M

Age Groups V35V40V50V55

Category M35-55

Place Bib Order Performance First Name Last Name Gender Category Age Group Team rounds--> R1 W1 R2 W2 R3 W3 R4 W4 R5 W5 R6 W6

1 40 6 5.85 Neil Lincoln M M45 V45 SCVAC 5.69 5.85 5.85 5.68 x x

2 10 1 5.82 Clint Nicholls M M35 V35 EMAC 4.40 x x 5.13 5.82 5.51

3 42 8 5.59 Samuel Nash M M45 V45 SCVAC 5.42 5.47 5.54 5.59 5.47 5.40

4 31 4 5.39 Craig Beecham M M45 V45 SCVAC 5.10 5.39 5.19 4.77 4.77

5 77 13 5.32 Boguslaw Zelechowski M M50 V50 SCVAC 5.13 5.32 4.95 3.44 3.79 4.10

6 15 2 5.18 Stuart Channon M M40 V40 VAC 4.88 4.96 5.18 4.02

7 29 3 5.08 Franck Triolaire M M40 V40 VAC x x 5.08 4.92 x 2.95

8 83 14 4.82 Michael Brown M M55 V55 ENFH x 4.82 x x 4.48

9 72 12 4.68 Richard Weekes M M50 V50 VAC 4.63 x 4.64 4.39 4.68 4.33

10 98 16 3.82 Sean O'Keeffe M M55 V55 VAC 3.76 x x 3.82 x

37 5 William Harris M M45 V45 VAC

41 7 John Munroe M M45 V45 SCVAC

65 9 Steve Partridge M M50 V50 VAC

66 10 Dave Roberts M M50 V50 SCVAC

71 11 Derek Warn M M50 V50 VAC

93 15 Allan Leiper M M55 V55 SCVAC

102 17 David Shields M M55 V55 VAC

106 18 Clifford Warren M M55 V55 EMAC

Event Name Triple Jump Men M55>35

Event Id 24

Event Code TJ

Num Rounds 1

Round 1

Heat 1

Genders M

Age Groups V35V40V50V55

Category M35-55

Place Bib Order Performance First Name Last Name Gender Category Age Group Team rounds--> R1 W1 R2 W2 R3 W3 R4 W4 R5 W5 R6 W6

1 83 7 10.59 Michael Brown M M55 V55 ENFH 10.13 10.40 10.59 10.47 x 10.29

2 5 1 10.52 Dan Gartlan M M35 V35 EMAC 9.63 10.42 10.49 10.36 10.52

3 42 4 10.34 Samuel Nash M M45 V45 SCVAC 9.77 10.15 9.67 9.56 9.85 10.34

4 31 2 10.30 Craig Beecham M M45 V45 SCVAC 8.72 9.47 10.09 10.05 10.30 10.19

5 72 6 9.02 Richard Weekes M M50 V50 VAC x 9.02 9.02 x 9.01 8.28

6 102 8 8.85 David Shields M M55 V55 VAC 8.40 8.57 8.44 8.59 8.50 8.85

40 3 Neil Lincoln M M45 V45 SCVAC

66 5 Dave Roberts M M50 V50 SCVAC

106 9 Clifford Warren M M55 V55 EMAC

Event Name Triple Jump Women and Men M60+

Event Id 29

Event Code TJ

Num Rounds 1

Round 1

Heat 1

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category M60-90-F

Place Bib Order Performance First Name Last Name Gender Category Age Group Team rounds--> R1 W1 R2 W2 R3 W3 R4 W4 R5 W5 R6 W6

1 211 4 9.12 Louise Wood F W50 V50 SCVAC 8.84 8.78 9.12 8.37 9.04 9.00

2 113 8 8.98 David Blunt M M60 V60 VAC 8.98 8.71 8.76 8.77 8.57 x

3 187 2 8.95 Christine Sciberras F W40 V40 SCVAC 8.62 8.95 x x 8.39 8.58

4 167 10 8.38 Allan Long M M75 V75 VAC 7.75 8.00 7.99 8.26 8.11 8.38

5 221 7 8.16 Mandy Rowley-Jones F W55 V55 SCVAC 8.05 8.05 8.16 7.80 7.81 x

6 209 3 8.00 Jan Timberlake F W50 V50 Guest 7.81 8.00

7 179 1 7.07 Rhiannon Needham F W35 V35 VAC 6.43 6.72 6.52 7.07 6.96 6.70
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8 212 5 6.42 Camilla Allwood F W55 V55 SERP x 6.21 5.25 6.42 5.99 6.22

9 140 9 6.20 Patrick Reynolds M M65 V65 VAC 5.57 6.13 6.20

215 6 Teresa Eades F W55 V55 SCVAC
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Event Name Javelin Women

Event Id 1

Event Code JT

Num Rounds 1

Round 1

Heat 1

Genders F

Age Groups ALL

Category F

Place Bib Order Performance First Name Last Name Gender Category Age Group Team rounds--> R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 175 1 31.99 Jodie Albrow F W35 V35 SCVAC 26.50 29.17 31.99 31.86 30.33 29.91

2 200 5 28.62 Sasha Spottiswoode F W45 V45 SWVAC x 28.62 x 25.21 26.57 25.03

3 228 9 28.30 Sharon Stluce F W60 V60 SCVAC 24.69 28.30 x x 22.29 x

4 195 3 27.78 Vanessa Hannam F W45 V45 SCVAC 26.31 27.78 26.38 25.57 25.69 x

5 205 7 26.00 Deborah Montgomery F W50 V50 SCVAC 21.81 x x 26.00 x 25.61

6 181 2 21.44 Tracey Gould F W40 V40 VAC 19.21 20.35 x 21.44 18.74 18.25

7 231 10 19.51 Vilma Thompson F W65 V65 SCVAC 17.51 x x 19.51 x x

8 203 6 19.17 Tracey Brockbank F W50 V50 SCVAC x 18.06 19.17 18.28 x x

9 233 11 18.00 Liz Sissons F W70 V70 VAC 16.34 17.95 17.75 18.00 x x

10 196 4 17.49 Emma Hickmott F W45 V45 VAC 15.06 17.49 16.00 17.41 17.40 16.87

11 225 8 13.09 Barbara Macanas F W60 V60 SCVAC 11.37 11.25 13.09 x 12.58 10.47

Event Name Hammer Men M55>35

Event Id 3

Event Code HT

Num Rounds 1

Round 1

Heat 1

Genders M

Age Groups V35V40V50V55

Category M35-55

Place Bib Order Performance First Name Last Name Gender Category Age Group Team rounds--> R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 90 3 41.28 Andrew Hall M M55 V55 SCVAC 36.05 39.07 x 39.92 x 41.28

2 4 6 31.76 Neil Fitzpatrick M M35 V35 SCVAC 31.76 29.92 31.41 29.27 x 31.17

3 79 5 31.57 Nick Barton M M55 V55 SCVAC 28.53 x 29.32 27.63 30.03 31.57

4 107 7 23.68 Neil Watson M M55 V55 SCVAC 21.54 23.68 22.86 23.33 22.45 22.97

5 21 4 22.31 Ray Mckenna M M40 V40 SCVAC 19.68 22.31 22.07 22.31 21.17 22.07

74 1 Stephen Whyte M M50 V50 EMAC

82 2 Robert Broadbridge M M55 V55 VAC

Event Name Hammer Men M60+

Event Id 6

Event Code HT

Num Rounds 1

Round 1

Heat 1

Genders M

Age Groups V60V65V70V75V80V85V90

Category M60-90

Place Bib Order Performance First Name Last Name Gender Category Age Group Team rounds--> R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 126 1 48.66 David Valentine M M60 V60 EMAC 43.81 44.25 45.81 44.95 46.81 48.66

2 142 8 34.97 Bunt Scott M M65 V65 EMAC 31.62 33.91 34.97 33.84 x 30.60

3 162 10 34.18 Laurence Bryce M M75 V75 VAC 32.72 31.85 32.65 33.10 34.18 33.97

4 118 3 32.62 Jacek Drzewiecki M M60 V60 SCVAC 32.39 29.52 x 32.62

5 124 4 31.39 Keith Seldon M M60 V60 VAC 28.48 27.91 29.24 30.81 31.39 x

6 111 2 31.24 Mike Bale M M60 V60 SCVAC 30.42 29.05 30.84 30.45 28.67 31.24

7 168 11 30.98 John Webster M M75 V75 VAC 29.73 x 27.69 30.98 29.37 x

8 171 12 30.43 Warwick Dixon M M80 V80 SCVAC x 30.31 30.43 30.23 x 28.91

9 155 9 26.43 Christopher Melluish M M70 V70 SCVAC 26.43 x x x 24.86

10 129 5 19.87 Robert Bridges M M65 V65 SCVAC x 17.38 x x 19.87 19.08

11 140 6 18.14 Patrick Reynolds M M65 V65 VAC 15.46 16.14 15.02 17.01 16.86 18.14

141 7 Tony Richards M M65 V65 VAC

Event Name Shot Men M55>35

Event Id 7

Event Code SP

Num Rounds 1

Round 1

Heat 1

Genders M

Age Groups V35V40V50V55

Category M35-55

Place Bib Order Performance First Name Last Name Gender Category Age Group Team rounds--> R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 36 4 14.74 Gintas Degutis M M45 V45 EMAC 14.74 14.73 14.61 14.58 x 14.36

2 93 11 12.23 Allan Leiper M M55 V55 SCVAC 11.75 12.01 11.72 x 11.07 12.23

3 21 2 11.26 Ray Mckenna M M40 V40 SCVAC 11.21 11.13 11.26 11.04 11.12 x

4 87 9 10.69 Renzo Di Libero M M55 V55 VAC 10.15 10.69 x 10.42 10.54 10.39

5 54 5 10.61 Geoff Grinsted M M50 V50 EMAC 10.37 10.42 10.41 10.61 9.99 9.73

6 90 10 10.38 Andrew Hall M M55 V55 SCVAC 10.37 10.35 x 10.36 x 10.38

7 79 7 10.15 Nick Barton M M55 V55 SCVAC 9.75 9.66 10.05 10.15 10.05 9.82

8 29 3 9.88 Franck Triolaire M M40 V40 VAC 9.59 9.37 x 9.70 9.88 9.57

9 4 1 9.71 Neil Fitzpatrick M M35 V35 SCVAC 9.71 9.36 9.58 8.94 x 9.20

10 108 14 9.68 Peter Wishart M M55 V55 VAC 9.31 8.99 9.20 9.68 9.45 9.23

11 101 13 9.03 Robert Shephard M M55 V55 VAC 8.65 8.87 9.03 8.70 8.91 8.80
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12 98 12 8.68 Sean O'Keeffe M M55 V55 VAC 8.37 8.41 8.06 8.31 8.68

13 76 6 7.60 Simon Wills M M50 V50 Guest 7.30 7.06 7.43 7.09 7.54 7.60

82 8 Robert Broadbridge M M55 V55 VAC

Event Name Discus Men M55>35

Event Id 10

Event Code DT

Num Rounds 1

Round 1

Heat 1

Genders M

Age Groups V35V40V50V55

Category M35-55

Place Bib Order Performance First Name Last Name Gender Category Age Group Team rounds--> R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 93 10 34.78 Allan Leiper M M55 V55 SCVAC x 33.43 34.66 x 32.71 34.78

2 108 14 32.62 Peter Wishart M M55 V55 VAC 27.79 32.40 32.62 30.20 x 27.75

3 21 3 32.33 Ray Mckenna M M40 V40 SCVAC 28.08 x 27.29 26.81 32.33 x

4 79 8 31.91 Nick Barton M M55 V55 SCVAC 27.13 29.63 31.91 x 28.83 31.77

5 78 7 30.95 Kevin Baker M M55 V55 SCVAC 29.55 29.19 x x 30.65 30.95

6 4 1 29.87 Neil Fitzpatrick M M35 V35 SCVAC 28.81 28.00 29.84 29.87 28.18 28.42

7 54 4 28.51 Geoff Grinsted M M50 V50 EMAC 28.20 27.83 27.98 28.18 28.51 26.72

8 98 11 27.27 Sean O'Keeffe M M55 V55 VAC 22.59 25.42 x 23.12 25.09 27.27

9 5 2 27.05 Dan Gartlan M M35 V35 EMAC 24.28 24.99 27.05 x 26.53 24.62

10 107 13 25.82 Neil Watson M M55 V55 SCVAC 25.23 21.63 23.89 22.57 25.82 x

11 76 6 25.11 Simon Wills M M50 V50 Guest 21.52 x 22.84 23.68 25.11 24.96

12 101 12 24.44 Robert Shephard M M55 V55 VAC 23.66 24.44 22.14 x 20.92 21.77

74 5 Stephen Whyte M M50 V50 EMAC

82 9 Robert Broadbridge M M55 V55 VAC

Event Name Shot Men M60+

Event Id 12

Event Code SP

Num Rounds 1

Round 1

Heat 1

Genders M

Age Groups V60V65V70V75V80V85V90

Category M60-90

Place Bib Order Performance First Name Last Name Gender Category Age Group Team rounds--> R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 144 6 12.13 Geoff Tyler M M65 V65 EMAC 11.08 11.95 11.85 11.66 12.13 11.99

2 141 4 11.40 Tony Richards M M65 V65 VAC 11.40 x x 10.81 x 10.80

3 124 2 10.25 Keith Seldon M M60 V60 VAC 9.15 9.56 9.60 10.25 9.91 10.21

4 142 5 9.16 Bunt Scott M M65 V65 EMAC 8.99 9.16 9.04 x 8.99 8.75

5 127 3 8.52 Trevor Wade M M60 V60 SCVAC 7.82 8.07 8.52 8.38 x 8.15

6 171 11 8.50 Warwick Dixon M M80 V80 SCVAC 7.90 8.34 8.50 8.20 x

7 118 1 8.11 Jacek Drzewiecki M M60 V60 SCVAC x 7.80 x x 8.11 x

8 157 9 7.11 Bill O'Connor M M70 V70 VAC 6.85 7.11 6.59 6.96 7.03 6.99

9 168 10 6.37 John Webster M M75 V75 VAC 5.41 6.02 5.98 6.11 5.74 6.37

146 7 David Chambers M M70 V70 SCVAC

150 8 Neil Griffin M M70 V70 SCVAC

Event Name Hammer Women

Event Id 14

Event Code HT

Num Rounds 1

Round 1

Heat 1

Genders F

Age Groups ALL

Category F

Place Bib Order Performance First Name Last Name Gender Category Age Group Team rounds--> R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 205 4 33.83 Deborah Montgomery F W50 V50 SCVAC 33.83 x x x x 31.42

2 181 1 32.39 Tracey Gould F W40 V40 VAC 32.28 32.39 x 29.99 31.17 31.88

3 223 7 31.30 Kim Weir F W55 V55 VAC 28.18 31.30 29.67 27.45 28.94 30.10

4 213 5 31.01 Gaye Clarke F W55 V55 EMAC 27.69 x 27.81 29.92 30.85 31.01

5 214 6 29.65 Wendy Dunsford F W55 V55 EMAC 28.10 27.02 27.86 29.21 27.19 29.65

6 231 9 28.45 Vilma Thompson F W65 V65 SCVAC 25.37 26.02 27.21 25.46 28.33 28.45

7 203 3 25.41 Tracey Brockbank F W50 V50 SCVAC 25.41 24.90 22.21 x 19.94 x

8 225 8 22.74 Barbara Macanas F W60 V60 SCVAC 22.74 22.48 x 20.68 22.55 22.26

9 196 2 20.52 Emma Hickmott F W45 V45 VAC 20.52 x x 19.57 19.83 20.32

10 233 10 20.41 Liz Sissons F W70 V70 VAC 19.14 17.47 18.81 x x 20.41

Event Name Javelin Men M55>35

Event Id 15

Event Code JT

Num Rounds 1

Round 1

Heat 1

Genders M

Age Groups V35V40V50V55

Category M35-55
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Place Bib Order Performance First Name Last Name Gender Category Age Group Team rounds--> R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 19 3 42.93 Tom Ikeda M M40 V40 SCVAC 40.71 34.12 37.12 41.65 39.08 42.93

2 78 6 36.48 Kevin Baker M M55 V55 SCVAC 27.82 34.09 x 34.10 36.48 x

3 29 5 35.92 Franck Triolaire M M40 V40 VAC 35.92 32.39 30.09 x

4 5 2 35.48 Dan Gartlan M M35 V35 EMAC 29.16 31.37 33.06 x 35.48 x

5 4 1 33.69 Neil Fitzpatrick M M35 V35 SCVAC 32.52 33.69 x 33.00 x 30.97

6 79 7 31.65 Nick Barton M M55 V55 SCVAC x 29.70 31.65 x x x

7 21 4 29.90 Ray Mckenna M M40 V40 SCVAC 27.35 29.88 x 29.90 x 29.75

8 107 9 27.84 Neil Watson M M55 V55 SCVAC 26.85 24.30 27.61 27.84 x x

9 101 8 25.50 Robert Shephard M M55 V55 VAC 19.27 22.70 24.21 x 25.50 x

Event Name Discus Men M60+

Event Id 20

Event Code DT

Num Rounds 1

Round 1

Heat 1

Genders M

Age Groups V60V65V70V75V80V85V90

Category M60-90

Place Bib Order Performance First Name Last Name Gender Category Age Group Team rounds--> R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 118 4 39.92 Jacek Drzewiecki M M60 V60 SCVAC 31.07 34.33 x 39.92 x x

2 144 1 36.84 Geoff Tyler M M65 V65 EMAC 34.39 36.84 35.37 x x x

3 142 8 36.46 Bunt Scott M M65 V65 EMAC x 33.24 33.40 34.13 36.46 35.73

4 141 7 36.30 Tony Richards M M65 V65 VAC 35.32 x 3.03 x x 36.30

5 127 6 29.73 Trevor Wade M M60 V60 SCVAC 28.12 27.27 28.43 29.09 27.71 29.73

6 111 3 29.24 Mike Bale M M60 V60 SCVAC 26.33 26.09 28.96 29.24 x 27.80

7 171 13 28.20 Warwick Dixon M M80 V80 SCVAC 27.37 25.06 27.35 25.02 x 28.20

8 124 5 26.99 Keith Seldon M M60 V60 VAC x 24.27 x x x 26.99

9 147 10 23.62 Peter Daw M M70 V70 SWVAC 21.78 21.18 22.23 21.46 20.93 23.62

10 168 12 21.29 John Webster M M75 V75 VAC 19.93 20.56 17.59 21.29 x x

11 157 11 17.22 Bill O'Connor M M70 V70 VAC 14.99 17.11 13.97 17.22 15.73

150 2 Neil Griffin M M70 V70 SCVAC

146 9 David Chambers M M70 V70 SCVAC

Event Name Shot Women

Event Id 21

Event Code SP

Num Rounds 1

Round 1

Heat 1

Genders F

Age Groups ALL

Category F

Place Bib Order Performance First Name Last Name Gender Category Age Group Team rounds--> R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 195 2 10.09 Vanessa Hannam F W45 V45 SCVAC 9.51 9.88 10.00 10.02 9.86 10.09

2 205 5 9.67 Deborah Montgomery F W50 V50 SCVAC 9.03 9.46 8.89 9.56 9.67 8.47

3 231 9 9.66 Vilma Thompson F W65 V65 SCVAC 9.66 9.16 9.32 9.52 9.41 9.06

4 233 10 8.03 Liz Sissons F W70 V70 VAC 7.49 7.35 8.03 7.22

5 214 6 7.65 Wendy Dunsford F W55 V55 EMAC 7.58 7.47 7.14 7.60 7.46 7.65

6 181 1 7.33 Tracey Gould F W40 V40 VAC 6.84 6.60 7.20 7.00 7.33 6.67

7 198 4 6.71 Lesley Richardson F W45 V45 SCVAC 6.45 6.17 6.71 6.44 6.09 6.06

8 225 7 6.37 Barbara Macanas F W60 V60 SCVAC 5.79 6.21 6.37 6.35 6.18 5.82

9 196 3 6.25 Emma Hickmott F W45 V45 VAC 6.25 6.11 5.84 6.14 6.09 6.06

228 8 Sharon Stluce F W60 V60 SCVAC

Event Name Discus Women

Event Id 25

Event Code DT

Num Rounds 1

Round 1

Heat 1

Genders F

Age Groups ALL

Category F

Place Bib Order Performance First Name Last Name Gender Category Age Group Team rounds--> R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 195 3 34.50 Vanessa Hannam F W45 V45 SCVAC 33.91 30.48 32.37 34.50 34.38 31.89

2 178 1 26.98 Anne Moindrot F W35 V35 EMAC 23.00 x 22.47 25.60 26.98 x

3 181 2 24.27 Tracey Gould F W40 V40 VAC 23.03 22.62 x x 24.27 23.37

4 214 5 20.34 Wendy Dunsford F W55 V55 EMAC 17.27 19.90 20.28 19.93 19.83 20.34

5 231 7 20.24 Vilma Thompson F W65 V65 SCVAC x 15.84 20.24 15.56

6 233 8 17.69 Liz Sissons F W70 V70 VAC 15.16 17.69 x 16.94 15.54 16.54

7 196 4 17.50 Emma Hickmott F W45 V45 VAC 14.13 16.55 15.23 17.50 15.91 17.24

8 225 6 15.64 Barbara Macanas F W60 V60 SCVAC 13.86 15.21 x 14.69 15.64 15.41

Event Name Javelin Men M60+

Event Id 27

Event Code JT

Num Rounds 1

Round 1

Heat 1

Genders M
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Age Groups V60V65V70V75V80V85V90

Category M60-90

Place Bib Order Performance First Name Last Name Gender Category Age Group Team rounds--> R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 120 1 44.60 John Fenton M M60 V60 SCVAC 44.60 x 40.26 39.43 44.07

2 124 2 34.59 Keith Seldon M M60 V60 VAC 33.10 33.40 x x 34.59 x

3 131 3 33.85 Joe Eastwood M M65 V65 SCVAC 32.65 x 30.87 30.90 32.17 33.85

4 141 5 30.18 Tony Richards M M65 V65 VAC 28.16 x x 30.18 x x

5 169 10 29.11 Victor Adcock M M80 V80 SCVAC 28.38 27.52 28.63 26.04 29.11 x

6 147 7 28.94 Peter Daw M M70 V70 SWVAC 27.95 25.80 28.94 27.04 x x

7 142 6 28.21 Bunt Scott M M65 V65 EMAC 26.62 26.49 28.14 x 28.21 27.42

8 168 9 22.41 John Webster M M75 V75 VAC 18.36 18.35 18.30 22.41 22.24 x

9 171 11 17.85 Warwick Dixon M M80 V80 SCVAC 17.85 15.34 16.52 17.50 16.98 15.05

10 157 8 13.59 Bill O'Connor M M70 V70 VAC 11.98 12.65 13.59 x x 11.46

11 140 4 12.62 Patrick Reynolds M M65 V65 VAC 11.93 11.80 x 12.44 12.51 12.62

Event Name Weight Men M55>35

Event Id 28

Event Code WT

Num Rounds 1

Round 1

Heat 1

Genders M

Age Groups V35V40V50V55

Category M35-55

Place Bib Order Performance First Name Last Name Gender Category Age Group Team rounds--> R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 90 6 14.15 Andrew Hall M M55 V55 SCVAC 14.15 x 14.08 13.16 14.09 x

2 4 1 10.40 Neil Fitzpatrick M M35 V35 SCVAC 9.53 9.44 9.30 10.40 9.57 10.01

3 107 7 9.49 Neil Watson M M55 V55 SCVAC 9.49 8.75 8.99 8.95 9.06 x

4 21 2 8.65 Ray Mckenna M M40 V40 SCVAC 8.12 8.03 8.65 8.56 x x

74 3 Stephen Whyte M M50 V50 EMAC

79 4 Nick Barton M M55 V55 SCVAC

82 5 Robert Broadbridge M M55 V55 VAC

Event Name Weight Women and Men M60+

Event Id 30

Event Code WT

Num Rounds 1

Round 1

Heat 1

Genders MF

Age Groups ALL

Category M60-90-F

Place Bib Order Performance First Name Last Name Gender Category Age Group Team rounds--> R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6

1 126 9 15.37 David Valentine M M60 V60 EMAC 13.68 x 14.43 15.15 x 15.37

2 171 13 12.92 Warwick Dixon M M80 V80 SCVAC x x 11.54 12.92 x x

3 111 7 12.65 Mike Bale M M60 V60 SCVAC 12.31 x 12.53 x x 12.65

4 142 11 11.82 Bunt Scott M M65 V65 EMAC 11.82 x x x x x

5 124 8 10.67 Keith Seldon M M60 V60 VAC x 9.87 10.67 x x 10.03

6 231 5 10.58 Vilma Thompson F W65 V65 SCVAC 10.09 10.58 10.53 10.26

7 168 12 10.19 John Webster M M75 V75 VAC 9.55 10.19 9.87 x

8 181 1 9.35 Tracey Gould F W40 V40 VAC 9.04 9.35 9.26 8.61 8.95 8.66

9 225 4 8.82 Barbara Macanas F W60 V60 SCVAC 8.64 8.50 8.12 x x 8.82

10 214 3 8.60 Wendy Dunsford F W55 V55 EMAC 7.97 8.24 8.23 8.05 8.13 8.60

11 233 6 7.81 Liz Sissons F W70 V70 VAC 7.72 7.67 7.64 7.33 7.81 7.69

12 140 10 7.65 Patrick Reynolds M M65 V65 VAC 7.36 7.65 7.04 x

13 196 2 7.31 Emma Hickmott F W45 V45 VAC 5.98 6.45 x 7.31 7.27 6.99

- 4 -


